SPEC No.：
       SPECIFICATION
        To
      CUSTOMER’S PRODUCT NAME        TDK’S PRODUCT NAME
                   Ceramic insulated capacitors disc type for low dissipation (RR type)
 TYPE：ＣＫ４５－Ｒ３△Ｄ○○○ＫＡ◇ＲＡ
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION
                                         DATE:        YEAR       MONTH      DAY

 Temperature characteristic of capacitance
 Figure
  Type code
※ Note-1
Lead style G : Vertical kink long lead (Bulk)
 N : Vertical kink short lead (Bulk)
 V : Vertical kink long lead (Taping)
2．Operating Temperature range: -40 ℃ to +125 ℃ ※ Note-2
※ Note-2 Operating temperature range max. is +125 ℃
 (Including capacitor’s self-heating max. +20 ℃)
3．Test condition
Test and measurement shall be made at the standard condition, (Temperature 15 to 35 ℃,
relative humidity 45 to 75 % and atmospheric pressure 860 to 1060 hPa.),Unless otherwise
specification herein. If doubt occurred on the value of measurement, and remeasurement was
requested by customer capacitors shall be measured at the reference condition (Temperature
20 ±2 ℃ ,relative humidity 60 to 70 % and atmospheric pressure 860 to 1060 hPa.)
4．Performance
The performances shall comply with Table-1
－２－
SPEC No.：
Table-1
No Items   Performance  Test method
1 Appearance and dimension The appearance and dimension
shall be as given in paragraph 6
and Table-3 to 4
Visual check and measuring with Micrometer.
2 Marking ans solvent
resistance
The marking shall be easily
legible (Paragraph 5)
IPA: 20 ～25 ℃ / 30 ±5 sec.
Visual check
3 Withstand
voltage
Between
terminals
No failure Twice rated voltage 1 to 5 sec.
charge and discharge current shall be 50mA
or less
Between
terminal and
exterior
cladding
No failure The metallic small ball method
1300V DC (1 to 5 sec.)
Charge and discharge
currentshall be
50mA or less.
4 Insulation
resistance
Between
terminals
10000 MΩ or more   The insulation resistance should be
measured with DC500±50V within 60±5 sec.
5 Capacitance  With the tolerances specified with
Table-3 to 4
Measuring frequency : 1kHz ±20 %
Measuring voltage : 5Vrms. or less.
6 Dissipation factor(tanδ) 0.2 % or less
7 Capacitance temperature
characteristic
(No voltage application)
Within -30 % ～ +15 %
(at -25℃ ～ +125℃)
The capacitance measurement should be
made at each step specified in table.
temperature coefficient on the basis of
a capacity level of Step 3.
8 Strength of
terminal
Tensile

Polyethylene Pack
Package
Label
SPEC No.：
T.C.        :  R
Rated voltage : DC 1kV
Vertical kink long lead (lead style: G / bulk)
Table-3
Your part No.  TDK part No
Cap.
 (pF)
C-Tol.
   (%)
Dimension      (Unit : mm)
D Max. T Max. F φd
 CK45-R3AD101KAGRA 100 ± 10 6.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD151KAGRA 150 ± 10 6.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD221KAGRA 220 ± 10 7.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD331KAGRA 330 ± 10 7.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD471KAGRA 470 ± 10 8.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD681KAGRA 680 ± 10 9.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD102KAGRA 1000 ± 10 11.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD152KAGRA 1500 ± 10 12.0 5.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD222KAGRA 2200 ± 10 15.0 5.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
Vertical kink short lead (lead style: N / bulk)
    Table-3 Continue
Your part No.  TDK part No
Cap.
(pF)
C-Tol.
(%)
Dimension      (Unit : mm)
D Max. T Max. F φd
 CK45-R3AD101KANRA 100 ± 10 6.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD151KANRA 150 ± 10 6.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD221KANRA 220 ± 10 7.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD331KANRA 330 ± 10 7.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD471KANRA 470 ± 10 8.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD681KANRA 680 ± 10 9.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD102KANRA 1000 ± 10 11.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD152KANRA 1500 ± 10 12.0 5.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3AD222KANRA 2200 ± 10 15.0 5.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
Vertical kink long lead (lead style: V / Taping)
     Table-3  Continue
Your part No. TDK part No.
Cap.
    (pF)
C-Tol.
    (%)
Dimension      (Unit : mm)
Shape
D Max. T Max. F φd
 CK45-R3AD101KAVRA 100 ± 10 6.0 5.0 5+0.8,-0.2 0.6 A
 CK45-R3AD151KAVRA 150 ± 10 6.0 5.0 5+0.8,-0.2 0.6 A
 CK45-R3AD221KAVRA 220 ± 10 7.0 5.0 5+0.8,-0.2 0.6 A
 CK45-R3AD331KAVRA 330 ± 10 7.5 5.0 5+0.8,-0.2 0.6 A
 CK45-R3AD471KAVRA 470 ± 10 8.5 5.0 5+0.8,-0.2 0.6 A
 CK45-R3AD681KAVRA 680 ± 10 9.5 5.0 5+0.8,-0.2 0.6 A
 CK45-R3AD102KAVRA 1000 ± 10 12.0 5.0 5+0.8,-0.2 0.6 A
 CK45-R3AD152KAVRA 1500 ± 10 14.5 5.0 7.5±0.8 0.6 B
 CK45-R3AD222KAVRA 2200 ± 10 15.0 5.0 7.5±0.8 0.6 C
－１１－
SPEC No.：
T.C.        :  R
Rated voltage : DC 2kV
Vertical kink long lead (lead style: G / bulk)
Table-4
Your part No. TDK part No.
Cap.
(pF)
C-Tol.
 (%)
Dimension      (Unit : mm)
D Max. T Max. F φd
 CK45-R3DD101KAGRA 100 ± 10 6.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3DD151KAGRA 150 ± 10 7.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3DD221KAGRA 220 ± 10 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3DD331KAGRA 330 ± 10 8.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3DD471KAGRA 470 ± 10 9.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3DD681KAGRA 680 ± 10 10.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3DD102KAGRA 1000 ± 10 12.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
Vertical kink short lead (lead style: N / bulk)
Table-4 Continue
Your part No.  TDK part No.
Cap
(pF)
C-Tol.
(%)
Dimension      (Unit : mm)
D Max. T Max. F φd
 CK45-R3DD101KANRA 100 ± 10 6.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3DD151KANRA 150 ± 10 7.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3DD221KANRA 220 ± 10 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3DD331KANRA 330 ± 10 8.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3DD471KANRA 470 ± 10 9.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3DD681KANRA 680 ± 10 10.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
 CK45-R3DD102KANRA 1000 ± 10 12.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 0.6
Vertical kink long lead (lead style: V / Taping)
Table-4  Continue
Your part No.  TDK part No.  Cap. (pF)
C-Tol.
(%)
Dimension      (Unit : mm)
Shape
D Max. T Max. F φd
 CK45-R3DD101KAVRA 100 ± 10 6.0 6.0 7.5±0.8 0.6 B
 CK45-R3DD151KAVRA 150 ± 10 7.0 6.0 7.5±0.8 0.6 B
 CK45-R3DD221KAVRA 220 ± 10 7.5 6.0 7.5±0.8 0.6 B
 CK45-R3DD331KAVRA 330 ± 10 8.5 6.0 7.5±0.8 0.6 B
 CK45-R3DD471KAVRA 470 ± 10 9.5 6.0 7.5±0.8 0.6 B
 CK45-R3DD681KAVRA 680 ± 10 10.5 6.0 7.5±0.8 0.6 B
 CK45-R3DD102KAVRA 1000 ± 10 12.0 6.0 7.5±0.8 0.6 B
－１２－
SPEC No.：
 Flow soldering recommended condition
Fig-1